

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PO  
70901

PROJECT NAME: TREE & STUMP REMOVAL PROJECT NO.: \_\_\_\_\_

LOCATION: THROUGHOUT VILLAGE CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: STEVE PIPER & SONS TREE SERVICE DATE: 12/4/2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: ADDITIONAL TREE & STUMP REMOVAL

|  |     |                     |
|--|-----|---------------------|
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:                                      | [1] | <u>\$139,500.00</u> |
| TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:                    | [2] | <u>\$0.00</u>       |
| CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])                             | [3] | <u>\$139,500.00</u> |
| <b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>               | [4] | <u>\$18,000.00</u>  |
| PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) | [5] | <u>\$157,500.00</u> |

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$18,000.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) \_\_\_\_\_

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \_\_\_\_\_

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

Steven C. Klemm 12-4-12 Approved By: [Signature] 12/26/12  
Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisc Date Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 12-6-12 Approved By: [Signature] 12/26/12  
Contractor Date (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Village Engineer Date Approved By: [Signature] 12-4-12  
(>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 12-4-12 Attest: [Signature] 12/26/12  
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 12/6/12  
Asst. Finance Director Date

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.**